

# Excellence Imagerie transaction has not come to completion due to unfulfilled regulatory conditions precedent

Paris, London, New York | 24 July 2024

Antin Infrastructure Partners, one of the world's leading infrastructure firms, announces that the planned acquisition of Excellence Imagerie, a leading French independent medical imaging group, has not come to completion.

The transaction is terminated as a consequence of certain regulatory conditions precedent that were part of the transaction announced on 22 January 2024 not being satisfied.

\*\*\*\*\*

### **About Antin Infrastructure Partners**

Antin Infrastructure Partners is a leading private equity firm focused on infrastructure. With over €31 billion in assets under management across its Flagship, Mid Cap and NextGen investment strategies, Antin targets investments in the energy and environment, digital, transport and social infrastructure sectors. With offices in Paris, London, New York, Singapore, Seoul and Luxembourg, Antin employs over 220 professionals dedicated to growing, improving and transforming infrastructure businesses while delivering long-term value to portfolio companies and investors. Majority owned by its partners, Antin is listed on Euronext Paris (Ticker: ANTIN – ISIN: FR0014005AL0).

### **Media Contacts**

# **Antin Infrastructure Partners**

Nicolle Graugnard, Communication Director

Email: media@antin-ip.com

Ludmilla Binet, Head of Shareholder Relations

Email: shareholders@antin-ip.com

## **Brunswick**

Email: antinip@brunswickgroup.com

Tristan Roquet Montegon +33 (0) 6 37 00 52 57

Gabriel Jabès +33 (0) 6 40 87 08 14